
D

9

10

10

3

10

T

PLAYGROUND AREA
10,017 SF

PROP. 193 LF~ STONE RET. WALL
TO MATCH DEVELOPMENT.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

PROP. 8' SIDEWALK

PROP. 8' SIDEWALK

328 LF ~ FENCE PER
LANDSCAPE PLANS

55.5'

89.7'

11
2.

0'
9.0' (TYP).

(TYP.)
24.0'

18.0'
39.0'

25.0'

18.0'

18.0'

9.7'

20.0'

5.0'

5.
0'

66.9'24.0'

11.0'

PROP. RIGHT TURN LANE

82.0'

10
4.

9'

PROP. 6'
NON-COMBUSTABLE
SCREENING GATE

PROP. 4' SIDEWALK
FOR PEDESTRIAN

ACCESS

PROP. 4' SIDEWALK FOR
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS

10
.0

'
10

.0
'

5.0'

5.0'

10.0'

4.0'
5.

0'

33.7'

9.58'

20.0'

29.6'

25.0'
33.7'

PROP. PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING

PROP. PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING

24.0'31.9'

PROP. RIGHT-OF-WAY

5.
0'

5.
0'

5.
0'

11.1'

19.0'

42.2'

15.0'

PROP. 6'
DUMPSTER
ENCLOSURE

PROP. YARD
DRAIN

PROP. 10'
CURB INLET

PROP.
JUNCTION

BOX

PROP. YARD
DRAIN

PROP. YARD
DRAIN

CONNECT TO EXISTING
CONCRETE HEADER

11.0'

RECONSTRUCT 6' SIDEWALK
WITH PROPOSED TURN LANE

78.67'

PROP. A/C
COMPRESSOR

UNITS WITH
MASONRY WALL
SCREENING PER
ARCHITECTURAL

PLANS

PROP. 5'
CURB INLET

EX. CURB
INLET

9.
0'

9.0'
9.0'

18.0'

16
9.

50
'

CHILD CARE CENTER
12,087 SF

PROP. MONUMENT
SIGN. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN

PROP.
MONUMENT
SIGN. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL
PLAN (EX. SIGN
TO BE REMOVED)

EAVE OVERHANG
PER ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS (TYP.)

EAVE OVERHANG
PER ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS (TYP.)

PROP. 8' SIDEWALK

RIGHT-OF-WAY

5.0'

R30.0'

R5
4.

0'
R30.0'

R30.0'

R30.0'

PROP. FIRE
HYDRANT

REMOTE F.D.C.
W/ BOLLARDS

PROP. FIRE
HYDRANT

PROP. 10'
WATER EASEMENT

PROP. 17.5'
WATER EASEMENT

R149.5'

R150.5'

R1
49

.5
'

R1
50

.5
'

85.0' STORAGE 85.0' TRANSITION

100.0' STO
RAGE

100.0' TRAN
SITIO

N

69
.0

'

40
.9

'

31.6'

PROP. RIGHT-OF-WAY

R30.0'

R30.0'

11
8.

2'

PROP. A/C
COMPRESSOR

UNITS WITH
MASONRY WALL
SCREENING PER
ARCHITECTURAL

PLANS

PROP. CONCRETE
TRANSFORMER PAD

26.2'

31.6'
5' ACCESS GATE

PROP. 10'
WATER EASEMENT
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SITE SUMMARY TABLE

ZONING: C1 (NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL)

PROPOSED USE: DAYCARE CENTER

PROPERTY AREA: 100,739± SF

IMPERVIOUS AREA: 46,387 SF

BUILDING AREA: 12,087 SF

BUILDING HEIGHT: 28 FT

FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.12

LOT COVERAGE OF BUILDING: 11.99%

TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA: 54,909 SF

LOT COVERAGE OF LANDSCAPING: 54.5%

EXISTING LEGEND

NOTES

FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING LOT LINE

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

STORM SEWER MANHOLE

WASTEWATER MANHOLE

FIRE LANE

STORM SEWER MANHOLE

RETAINING WALL

SIDEWALK

FENCE

CONCRETE FIRELANE PAVEMENT

Existing Property Line Curve Data
Arc Length

40.46'
28.30'

152.97'

42.00'
42.00'

600.00'
Curve No.

C1
C2
C3
C4

Radius Chrd. Brng.

S27°44'10"E
S36°01'22"E
S82°42'09"E

55°11'18"
38°36'35"
14°36'29"

Delta

38.91'
27.77'

152.56'
Chrd. Dist.

C5
C6

287.50'1350.00'C7 N08°30'02"W12°12'07" 286.96'
28.37'
41.52'

186.00'
214.00'
66.00'

S06°46'05"E
N05°34'43"W
S54°23'33"E

08°44'18"
11°06'54"
71°15'11"

28.34'
41.45'
76.89'82.08'

1

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN PERPENDICULAR AND TO THE FRONT OF THE
CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL CURB RADII ARE 2.5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL PROPOSED CURBS, INCLUDING ISLANDS, SHALL BE 6".

4. ALL CURB IS PERMANENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 9' WIDE BY 18' DEEP.

PROPOSED LEGEND

CONCRETE PARKING PAVEMENT

CONCRETE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PAVEMENT

PROPOSED RIGHT TURN LANE

LANDSCAPE AREA
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3

PARKING SUMMARY TABLE

PARKING REQUIRED: 20 TOTAL SPACES (1 SPACE PER 8 
                STUDENTS, 160 STUDENT CAPACITY)

PARKING PROVIDED: 42 TOTAL SPACES
                 40 STANDARD SPACES

                                        2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES

TOTAL PARKING AREA: 7173.27 SF

PARKING RATIO: 285.3 SF / SPACE

LOT COVERAGE OF PARKING: 6.8%

CITY OF MCKINNEY STANDARD NOTATIONS
1. SANITATION CONTAINER SCREENING WALLS WILL BE BRICK MASONRY, 

STONE, MASONRY, OR OTHER ARCHITECTURAL MASONRY FINISH,
INCLUDING A METAL GATE, PRIMED AND PAINTED, AND THE SANITATION
CONTAINER SCREENING WALLS, GATE, AND PAD SITE WILL BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY'S DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

2. MECHANICAL AND HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT IN
NON-RESIDENTIAL USES SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW FROM THE PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY AND FROM ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES.

3. LIGHTING FOR SUBJECT PROPERTY WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH CHAPTER 58 OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY CODE OF
ORDINANCES.

LIGHT POLE

BARRIER FREE RAMP

Proposed Property Line Curve Data
Arc Length

167.10'
13.40'
72.69'

167.10'
132.90'

1350.00'
Curve No.

C8
C9

C10

Radius Chrd. Brng.

N04°54'50"W
N02°38'43"W
 N03°56'31"W

08°56'10"
05°46'35"
03°05'06"

Delta

26.04'
13.39'
72.68'

Chrd. Dist.

FIRE HYDRANT

LIGHT POLE
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4:1 M
AX

4:1 M
AX

4:1 M
AXPLAYGROUND AREA

10,017 SF

CHILD CARE CENTER
12,087 SF

FFE = 753.00

4:1 M
AX

4:1 M
AX

PROP. 193 LF~ ST0NE RET. WALL TO
MATCH DEVELOPMENT.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

PROP. 5'
CURB INLET

PROP. 10'
CURB INLET

222 LF~
24" HDPE

4'x4' JUNCTION BOX

134 LF~18" HDPE
12 LF~18" HDPE

126 LF~18" HDPE

65 LF~18" HDPE9 LF~18"
HDPE

TC: 752.55
MATCH EX.

TC: 749.46
MATCH EX.

TC: 752.93
MATCH EX.

TP: 752.50
TC: 753.00

TP: 752.15
TC: 752.65 TP: 752.33

TC: 752.83

TP: 752.85
TC: 753.35

TP: 752.40
TC: 752.90

TP: 751.31
TC: 751.81

TP: 752.00
TC: 752.50

TP: 751.67
TC: 752.17

TP: 751.33
TC: 751.83

TP: 750.02
TC: 750.52

TP: 751.00
TC: 751.50

TP: 750.00
TC: 750.50

TP: 751.90
TC: 752.40

TP: 751.00
TC: 751.50

TP: 752.40
TC: 752.90

TP: 752.30
TC: 752.80

TP: 752.30
TC: 752.80

752.15

752.60

752.76 752.75
HP 752.67

TOP OF GRATE: 752.52

753.25
754.00

TOP OF GRATE: 752.15

752.75

HP 752.00

754.00 ME

755.00 ME

756.00 ME

757.00 ME

755.00 ME

754.00 ME

753.00 ME

TP: 751.86
TC: 752.36

752.67

TP: 750.90
TC: 751.40

752.13

TP: 752.30
TC: 752.80

TP: 752.33
TC: 752.83

TP: 752.33
TC: 752.83

752.72

752.67

TP: 751.53TP: 751.53

TP: 751.26
TC: 751.76

TP: 751.00
TC: 751.50

TP: 751.79
TC: 752.29

TP: 752.41
TC: 752.91

TP: 752.33
TC: 752.83

TP: 751.62
TC: 752.12

TP: 752.09
TC: 752.59

TP: 752.29
TC: 752.79

748.57
748.67

747.07746.13
745.39

743.82

744.25

744.46

744.69

745.30

745.44

747.87

BW: 757.00

TW: 756.65 ME

TW: 757.39 ME

TW: 758.42 ME

TW: 757.58 ME

752.85

TC: 752.05
MATCH EX.

TOP OF GRATE: 752.00

TP: 751.33
TC: 751.83

HP 752.50

756.00 ME

BW: 756.10

BW: 756.00

BW: 756.75

BW: 756.50
TW: 758.99 ME

743.69

TP: 752.25
TC: 752.75

2
%
 
M

A
X

752.20

752.20

750.77

750.71
751.57

751.40

747.79

TP: 752.20
TC: 752.70

TP: 752.31
TC: 752.81

748.05

748.01
748.37

748.43

746.00

746.26

746.38

TP: 750.50
TC: 751.00

752.90 752.90

752.02

752.84

753.12

TC: 745.00
MATCH EX.

TC: 748.83
MATCH EX.

TC: 746.43
MATCH EX.

752.25752.25

TP: 750.20
TC: 750.70

TP: 750.50
TC: 751.00

TP: 750.70
TC: 751.20

TP: 750.10
TC: 750.60

TP: 750.98
TC: 751.48

TP: 751.90
TC: 752.40
TP: 752.00
TC: 752.50

2
%
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%

 

M
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%

 

M

A

X

748.23

748.20

752.24

EXISTING LEGEND

PROPOSED LEGEND

MAJOR CONTOUR W/ ELEVATION

MINOR CONTOUR W/ ELEVATION

FIRE HYDRANT W/ GATE VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT

WASTEWATER W/ CLEANOUT

EXISTING LOT LINE
EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

STORM SEWER W/ MANHOLE

WASTEWATER  MANHOLE

WASTEWATER W/MANHOLE

STORM SEWER W/ MANHOLE

RETAINING WALL

SIDEWALK

MAJOR CONTOUR W/ ELEVATION

MINOR CONTOUR W/ ELEVATION

SLOPE ARROW
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

FINISHED SPOT ELEVATION750.00

754
750

FFE = 753.0

TOP OF WALL ELEVATIONTW: 750.00

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y 

G
RA

DI
N

G
AN

D 
DR

AI
N

AG
E 

PL
AN

TOP OF PAVEMENT/CURB ELEVATIONTP: 750.00
TC: 755.00

1. SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 1:20
UNLESS DESIGNED AS A RAMP.

2. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MUST BE LOCATED ON A
SURFACE WITH A SLOPE NOT EXCEEDING 1:50.

3. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A CROSS-SLOPE NO GREATER
THAN 1:50.

4. PLAYGROUND AREA SHALL BE GRADED TO HAVE A MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 1:50.

5. PARKING AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:20.

NOTES: 
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D

T

2'x2' YARD DRAIN

PROP. 5'
CURB INLET

PROP. 10'
CURB INLET

222 LF~
24" HDPE

30"x18"
45° WYE

REMOVE EX. 30" HDWL
BEGIN 24" HDPE
INSTALL CONCRETE COLLAR

PROP. 305 LF~
6" SS LATERAL

CONNECT TO EX. 6"
SS STUB INSTALL

6" CLEANOUT

INSTALL 8"
PERMANENT PLUG

4'x4' JUNCTION BOX

PROP. 118 LF~ 2"
DOMESTIC LINE

PROP. 111 LF~ 6"
FIRE LINE

PROP. DOMESTIC,
FIRE, AND FDC
CONNECTIONS
INTO BUILDING

134 LF~18" HDPE

PROP. 6"
SS CONNECTION
INTO BUILDING

PLAYGROUND AREA
10,017 SF

CHILD CARE CENTER
12,087 SF

FFE = 753.00

2'x2' YARD DRAIN

12 LF~18" HDPE

2'x2' YARD DRAIN

125 LF~18" HDPE

66 LF~18" HDPE

9 LF~18"
HDPE

W/ 30"x18"
45° WYE

PROP. 85 LF~ 6"
F.D.C. LINE

PROP. 4'
SS MANHOLE

PROP. 4'
SS MANHOLE

PROP. FIRE
HYDRANT

PROP. 38 LF~ 6"
HYDRANT LEAD

INSTALL:
1-6" TAPPING SLEEVE

AND VALVE
1 - 12"x6" TEE

1 - 12" GATE VALVE

EXHIBIT A

328 LF ~ FENCE

PROP. 8' SIDEWALK

PROP. 8' SIDEWALK

PROP. MONUMENT
SIGN. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLAN

PROP. CONCRETE
TRANSFORMER PAD

PROP. 193 LF~ STONE RET. WALL
TO MATCH DEVELOPMENT.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

PROP. FIRE
HYDRANT

(1) PROP. 34" IRR. METER
W/ STUB

REMOTE F.D.C.
SEE CITY OF MANSFIELD

STANDARD DETAILS
"REMOTE FDC BOLLARD PROTECTION".

PROP. 28 LF~ 6"
HYDRANT LEAD

PROP. NFPA VAULT W/
BACK FLOW PREVENTION

PER CITY STANDARD
DETAIL SHEET NO. W-6.

EXHIBIT A
SCALE: 1" = 5'

INSTALL:
1 - 6" TAPPING SLEEVE

AND VALVE
1 - 12"x6" TEE

1 - 12" GATE VALVE

(1) PROP. 2" DOMESTIC METER

2" DOMESTIC LINE

6" FIRE LINE

6" FDC LINE

18" HDPE

EX. 3
6" H

DPE

24" HDPE

9.0'

6.
5'

INSTALL:
1 - 6" TAPPING SLEEVE

AND VALVE
1 - 12"x6" TEE

INSTALL:
1 - 2" TAPPING SLEEVE

AND VALVE
1 - 12"x2" TEE
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EXISTING LEGEND

FIRE HYDRANT W/ GATE VALVE

WATERLINE W/ GATE VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT W/ GATE VALVE

WASTEWATER W/ CLEANOUT

WATERLINE W/ GATE VALVE

EXISTING LOT LINE

EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

STORM SEWER W/ MANHOLE

WASTEWATER W/ MANHOLE

WASTEWATER W/MANHOLE

FIRE LANE

STORM SEWER W/ MANHOLE

RETAINING WALL

FENCE

UNDERGROUND GAS LINE

PROPOSED LEGEND

SIDEWALK

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

LANDSCAPE AREA
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SWALE

1. ALL WATER LINES TO BE PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18.

2. ALL SANITARY SEWER PIPE TO BE PVC, ASTM D-3034, SDR-26.

NOTES: 

1. FDC SHALL BE PROTECTED BY BOLLARDS. SEE REMOTE FDC
BOLLARD DETAIL FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

2. FDC SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3 FT. FROM THE FACE
TO ANY LANDSCAPING AND PROVIDED A CLEAR PATHWAY TO
THE FIRE LANE AND ADJACENT FIRE HYDRANT. PARKING,
SCREENING, AND LANDSCAPING ARE CONSIDERED
OBSTRUCTIONS.

3. FDC SHALL BE LOCATED 7 FT. FROM THE CENTER OF THE FIRE
HYDRANT AND ADJACENT TO IT.

4. FDC SHALL BE LOCATED, AS PRACTICAL, NEAR THE CORNER OF
THE BUILDING ON THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE FIRE LANE.

REMOTE FDC NOTES: 

3 3
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